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Dear ASA Members

CIRCULAR 130 of ASA 2017 (10/16) — UPDATED LIST OF ATHLETE
REPRESENTATIVES IN SOUTH AFRICA

ASA Circulars 114 & 123 has bearing.

The amount of South African athletes ranked in the Top 30 in the world is growing,
while at the same time the gap between the ASA Top 10 Rankings and the IAAF
Top 30 ranking lists are also rapidly closing. As a result the need for more Athlete
Representatives (AR’s) is also growing.

As a point of clarity, the needs of athletes to maintain their position on the ASA
Top 10 Ranking list and ultimately on the IAAF Top 30 Ranking List require
commitment form the athlete beyond the normal needs of an athlete at entry level.

For that reason athletes ranked on the ASA Top 10 Ranking list and ultimately on
the IAAF Top 30 Ranking List are regarded as “professional’ athletes purely
because of their extraordinary needs for resources such as specialized coaching,
specialized medical care and specialized dietary needs.

Often clubs does not have the resources to support the needs of such
“professional” athletes. In such cases Athlete Representatives (AR’s) take over the
role of the club to sustain such “professional” athletes.

For AR’s to take over such roles from clubs, e.g. to take care of the extraordinary
needs of “professional athletes”, there are clear guidelines in IAAF Rule 7, ASA
Domestic Rule 12, and ASA Constitution Clause 28.

It goes without saying that these “professional athletes” are the “face of athletics
South Africa. It is therefore important that the “professional athletes” are taken care
of by AR’s that have the interest of the athlete, ASA and IAAF collectively at heart.

All AR’s are required to register with ASA and/or IAAF before they can represent
the athlete. Such registration requires an examination to determine if the AR’s is
operating at the required standard. On Saturday 21 October several potential AR’s
undergo such examination.

ASA gladly announce that a total of eight (8) AR’s passed the gruelling test and
obtained their ASA registration cards. Their names are listed below in red.

These AR’s on presenting their ASA Accreditation Cards will be allowed to
negotiate, on behalf of the “professional athletes”, prize money and appearance
money from event/race organizers, and negotiate sponsorships to finance the
specialized needs of the “Professional Athletes.
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LIST OF ATHLETE REPRESENTATIVES REGISTERED WITH ASA

SURNAME NAME NATIONALITY | EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT AUTHORISED

IAAF AUTHORISED — PERMISSION TO REPRESENT SOUTH AFRICAN ATHLETES AT IAAF EVENTS
1. Newton Lee-Roy RSA newton@newtonagency.co.za 0718906793 IAAF AUTHORISED
2. | Van Zyl Peet RSA peet@in-site.co.za 0832606940 IAAF AUTHORISED
3. Cronje Johan RSA johan@zebramanage.com 0842331441 IAAF AUTHORISED
4. Fry Craig RSA Craigfry276@gmail.com 0747372729 IAAF AUTHORISED

ASA AUTHORISED - PERMISSION TO REPRESENT SOUTH AFRICAN ATHLETES AT IAAF EVENTS
5. Mthembu Sibusiso RSA mthembu.sibusiso@icloud.com 0828940805 ASA AUTHORISED
6. | Agnew Bradley RSA bcagnew@gmail.com 0823197322 ASA AUTHORISED
7. Mathews Nazeem RSA nmathews@telkomsa.net 0836025156 ASA AUTHORISED
8. Momanyi Benson KENYA bensonmomanyi3@gmail.com 0744422117 ASA AUTHORISED
9. Ngwenya Martin RSA MaNgwenya@mrpsport.com 0760941584 ASA AUTHORISED
10. | Ongaki Samuel KENYA Sam2sport@gmail.com 0842434681 ASA AUTHORISED
11. | Nkwana Ephraim RSA ephraimnkwana34@gmail.com 0717422527 ASA AUTHORISED
12. | Alemayehu Belay Hagos ETH thomassw2002@yahoo.com 0618409738 ASA AUTHORISED
13. | Mufumba Ivan RSA ivan@?256management.com 0847235212 ASA AUTHORISED
14. | Manyama Mabhlatsi Brilliant RSA MManyama@pps.co.za 0842696413 ASA AUTHORISED
15. | Viljoen Marcel RSA marcel@fitnessfromafrica.co.za 0826756399 ASA AUTHORISED
16. | Marx Sarah RSA sarah@stillwatersports.com 0843512044 ASA AUTHORISED
17. | Herman Chad RSA chad.herman0@gmail.com 0768351595 ASA AUTHORISED
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18. | Hendriks Manus RSA astucity@mweb.co.za 0783363406 ASA AUTHORISED
19. | Swanepoel Rhyn RSA rhyn.swanepoel@gmail.com 0312757000 ASA AUTHORISED
20. | Forbes Sherizaan RSA admin.mathews@telkomsa.net 0728291982 ASA AUTHORISED
21. | Mufumba Ivan RSA ivan@256management.com 0847235212 ASA AUTHORISED
22. | Manyama Mahlatsi Brilliant RSA MManyama@pps.co.za 0842696413 ASA AUTHORISED
23. | Viljoen Marcel RSA marcel@fitnessfromafrica.co.za 0826756399 ASA AUTHORISED
24. | Marx Sarah RSA sarah@stillwatersports.com 0843512044 ASA AUTHORISED
25. | Herman Chad RSA chad.herman0@gmail.com 0768351595 ASA AUTHORISED
26. | Hendriks Manus RSA astucity@mweb.co.za 0783363406 ASA AUTHORISED
27. | Swanepoel Rhyn RSA rhyn.swanepoel@gmail.com 0312757000 ASA AUTHORISED
28. | Forbes Sherizaan RSA admin.mathews@telkomsa.net 0728291982 ASA AUTHORISED
INTERNATIONAL ATHLETE REPRESENTATIVES NOT OPERATING FROMSOUTH AFRICA
29. | Rosa Federico ITA marketing@rosassociati.it 3482557 351 IAAF AUTHORISED
30. | Ogink Sander NED Sander@gscmail.nl +31 (0)6 5317 3040 IAAF AUTHORISED
31. | Harkonen Jukka FIN jhsmoy@gmail.com + 358 50 550 8510 IAAF AUTHORISED
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